

**HB0184/383722/1**

BY: Delegate Kipke

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 184, AS AMENDED  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, strike “Prince George’s County Public Schools” and substitute “Local School Systems”; strike line 4 in its entirety; strike beginning with the second “the” in line 5 down through “public” in line 6 and substitute “an office of inspector general in each local”; in line 6, strike “County Council of Prince George’s County” and substitute “governing board of each county”; in lines 8 and 9, strike “the Office of the Inspector General” and substitute “an office of inspector general”; in lines 8, 9, 10, 14, 15 and 16, 17, 18 and 19, 20, 23, 24 and 25, 27, 29, and 30, in each instance, strike “the Inspector General” and substitute “an inspector general”; in line 11, strike “Inspector General” and substitute “inspector general”; in lines 11 and 12, strike “the Office” and substitute “the office of inspector general”; in lines 12 and 27, in each instance, strike “the Office” and substitute “the office of inspector general”; in lines 17 and 23, strike the first “the”; in line 22, strike “the”; in line 25, strike “Prince George’s County public” and substitute “local”.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 4, strike “the Office” and substitute “the office of inspector general”; in lines 4 and 16, in each instance, strike “Prince George’s County public” and substitute “local”; in lines 6 and 7, 8, 10, and 11, in each instance, strike “the Inspector General” and substitute “an inspector general”; in lines 15 and 16, strike “the Office of the Inspector General in the” and substitute “offices of inspector general in each”; and in line 19, strike “4–404” and substitute “4–134”.

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB0184/485966/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 1, strike “Inspector General’s” and substitute “an inspector general’s”; in line 4, strike “Inspector General” and substitute “an inspector general”; in lines 4 and 5, strike “Inspector General’s” and substitute “an inspector general’s”; in lines 7 and 8 and 10, strike “Chief Executive Officer” and

(Over)

substitute “county superintendent”; in lines 10 and 11, strike “the Inspector General” and substitute “an inspector general”; in line 11, strike “the Prince George’s County Board of Education” and substitute “a local school system”; in line 12, strike “the” and substitute “a”; in line 13, strike “Office” and substitute “offices of inspector general”; strike beginning with the second “the” in line 14 down through “General” in line 15 and substitute “certain internal audit offices to the offices of inspector general”; and in line 16, strike “the Office of the Inspector General” and substitute “an office of inspector general”.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, in line 25, strike “**4-404.**” and substitute “**4-134.**”.

On page 3 of the bill, strike beginning with “**MEANS**” in line 13 down through “**SYSTEM**” in line 16 and substitute “**HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 7-303 OF THIS ARTICLE**”; in lines 17 and 22, strike “**(6)**” and “**(7)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(5)**” and “**(6)**”, respectively; strike beginning with “**THIS**” in line 31 down through “**(C)**” in line 32; and in line 32, strike “**OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL IN THE**” and substitute “**OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL IN EACH**”.

On page 4 of the bill, in line 2, strike “**COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY**” and substitute “**GOVERNING BOARD OF EACH COUNTY**”; in lines 3, 4 and 5, 10, 16 and 17, and 19, in each instance, strike “**THE INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**AN INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; in lines 4, 17, 19, and 26, in each instance, strike “**COUNTY COUNCIL**” and substitute “**GOVERNING BODY OF THE COUNTY**”; in lines 7, 14, and 22, in each instance, strike “**THE INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**AN INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; in line 10, strike “**(D)**” and substitute “**(C)**”; in line 12, strike “**INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**AN INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; in line 16, strike “**OFFICE**” and substitute “**OFFICE**”; in lines 17 and 18, strike “**INTERIM INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**INTERIM INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; in line 20, strike “**THROUGH A MAJORITY VOTE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL**”; in line

24, strike “**THE INSPECTOR GENERAL’S**” and substitute “**AN INSPECTOR GENERAL’S**”; in line 25, strike “**(E)**” and substitute “**(D)**”; and in the same line, strike “**THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**EACH OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL**”.

On page 5 of the bill, in line 13, strike “**THE OFFICE**” and substitute “**AN OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; in line 19, strike “**OFFICE**” and substitute “**OFFICE**”; in lines 20 and 23, in each instance, strike “**THE INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**AN INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; and in line 25, strike “**THE INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**AN INSPECTOR GENERAL**”.

On page 6 of the bill, in lines 12 and 13, 22, and 30, in each instance, strike “**THE INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**AN INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; in lines 18 and 28, in each instance, strike “**THE INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**AN INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; in line 18, strike “**(F)**” and substitute “**(E)**”; in line 20, strike “**THE OFFICE**” and substitute “**AN OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; and in line 30, strike “**(G)**” and substitute “**(F)**”.

On page 7 of the bill, in lines 1 and 7, in each instance, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**A**”; in lines 2, 12, 15, 18, 24, and 30, in each instance, strike “**INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; in lines 5 and 32, in each instance, strike “**THE INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**AN INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; in line 19, strike the second “**THE**” and substitute “**A**”; in line 25, strike “**(H)**” and substitute “**(G)**”; and in line 26, strike “**THE OFFICE**” and substitute “**AN OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL**”.

On page 8 of the bill, in lines 6, 9, and 12, in each instance, strike “**THE INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**AN INSPECTOR GENERAL**”; in line 6, strike “**(I)**” and substitute “**(H)**”; and in lines 16 and 17, strike “**INSPECTOR GENERAL**” and substitute “**INSPECTOR GENERAL**”.

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike “OFFICE’S” and substitute “OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL’S”.

On page 2 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in lines 3 and 6 of Amendment No. 2, in each instance, strike “OFFICE” and substitute “OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL”; in lines 9, 11, 12, and 13 and 14, in each instance, strike “CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER” and substitute “COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT”; in line 16, strike “(J)” and substitute “(I)”; in the same line, strike “THE INSPECTOR GENERAL” and substitute “AN INSPECTOR GENERAL”; in line 17, strike “OFFICE” and substitute “OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL”; in line 19, strike “THE” and substitute “EACH”; in line 21, strike “INSPECTOR GENERAL FOR THE OFFICE” and substitute “INSPECTOR GENERAL FOR THE OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL”; and in line 23, strike “the Office of Internal Audit of the Prince George’s County” and substitute “each office of internal audit, or office that performs a similar function in the local”.

On page 3 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike “the Office of the Inspector General of the” and substitute “the office of inspector general of the local”; and in line 4, strike “the Office of the Inspector General of the Prince George’s County” and substitute “an office of inspector general in a local”.